1. Name: Brandon LaBonte

2. Title: President & CEO

3. Organization you

§ Ardent Management Consulting, Inc.
are representing:

4. Date of hearing: February 27,2018

5. The amount and source of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof)
related to the subject matter of the hearing, received by you or an entity represented by the witness during
the current and prior two calendar years (2016, 2017, and 2018): (attach additional pages as necessary).

See attached

6. The amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter of the
hearing originating with a foreign government, received by you or an entity represented by the witness
during the current and prior two calendar years (2016, 2017, and 2018) (attach additional pages as necessary)

None

Signature of Witnes

our signature e made posted to the Committee website.



Name: Brandon LaBonte

Title: President & CEO, ArdentMC
Organization: Ardent Management Consulting, Inc.

Hearing: February 27, 2018 :“Industry Recommendations to Improve Contractor Employee Vetting’

Prime Contract No
HSHQDC-13-D-E2042
HSHQDC-13-D-E2042
HSHQDC-13-D-E2042
HSSS0112-A-0039
HSSS0112-A-0039
HSSS0112-A-0039
HSSS0112-A-0039
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-13-A-00046
HSHQDC-16-A-00005
PO 7000338035
106942SB3L

PO 7000357211

Task Order No.
HSSCCG-14-J-00200
HSHQDC-16-J-00575
HSCG44-17-J-170004
HSSS01-12-A-0039
HSSS01-12-A-0039
HSSS01-12-A-0039
HSSS01-17-F-0061
HSHQDC-13-J-00523
HSHQDC-14-J-00401
HSHQDC-14-F-00048
HSHQDC-14-F-00057
HSHQDC-14-J-00602
HSHQDC-14-J-00625
HSBP1015J00166
HSHQDC-15-F-00189
HSHQDC-15-J-00430
HSHQDC-15-J-00400
HSSA02-15-J-3701
HSCEMD-16-Q-0005
HSFE30-16-J-0307
HSFE80-16-F-0225
HSFE30-16-J-0322
HSHQDC-17-F-00078
HSHQDC-17-F-00146
HSFE30-17-J-0432
HSHQDC-17-F-00173
N/A
FA8075-14-D-0002
N/A

Client
DHS/USCIS
DHS/NPPD
DHS/USCG
DHS/USSS
DHS/USSS
DHS/USSS
DHS/USSS
DHS/OPS
DHS/MGMT
DHS/MGMT
DHS/MGMT
DHS/S&T
DHS/OIA
DHS/CBP
DHS/MGMT
DHS/S&T
DHS/DNDO
DHS/NPPD
DHS/ICE
DHS/FEMA
DHS/FEMA
DHS/FEMA
DHS/S&T
DHS/S&T
DHS/FEMA
DHS/OHA
DHS/MIT LL
DHS/BAH
DHS/MIT LL

Ceiling Value

33,660,363.60
768,173.50
398,480.84
690,327.21
641,584.27
57,527.28
624,861.39
9,770,712.86
5,218,792.40
4,834,593.76
3,928,403.57
2,241,120.40
3,449,559.02
9,238,216.16
6,887,433.82
465,933.58
1,077,490.68
11,450,923.00
1,357,909.56
547,562.17
129,661.00
472,219.20
6,268,632.34
1,336,994.60
1,754,146.00
2,973,711.40
188,200.00
317,111.25
399,999.00

4

Funded Value

26,057,816.28
384,258.49
372,622.64
690,327.21
641,584.27
57,527.28
624,861.39
8,036,881.40
3,330,089.38
2,610,605.38
3,928,403.57
2,241,120.40
2,898,490.54
5,304,831.24
5,678,116.56
465,933.58
643,382.64
2,827,744.00
768,611.96
547,562.17
129,661.00
472,219.20
1,954,469.42
703,034.60
897,073.00
303,170.40
188,200.00
100,097.90
399,999.00








