1.	Name:	Brandon LaBonte				
2.	Title:	President & CEO				
3.	Organization you Ardent Management Consulting, Inc.					
4. Date of hearing: February 27, 2018						
rela	ted to the subject mat	e of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) ter of the hearing, received by you or an entity represented by the witness during calendar years (2016, 2017, and 2018): (attach additional pages as necessary).				
See	attached					
hear	ring originating with	try of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter of the a foreign government, received by you or an entity represented by the witness rior two calendar years (2016, 2017, and 2018) (attach additional pages as necessary				
Nor	ne					
	R	REDACTED				

Your signature WILL NOT be made posted to the Committee website.

Name: Brandon LaBonte

Title: President & CEO, ArdentMC

Organization: Ardent Management Consulting, Inc.

Hearing: February 27, 2018: "Industry Recommendations to Improve Contractor Employee Vetting"

Prime Contract No	Task Order No.	Client	Ceiling Value	Funded Value
HSHQDC-13-D-E2042	HSSCCG-14-J-00200	DHS/USCIS	33,660,363.60	26,057,816.28
HSHQDC-13-D-E2042	HSHQDC-16-J-00575	DHS/NPPD	768,173.50	384,258.49
HSHQDC-13-D-E2042	HSCG44-17-J-170004	DHS/USCG	398,480.84	372,622.64
HSSS0112-A-0039	HSSS01-12-A-0039	DHS/USSS	690,327.21	690,327.21
HSSS0112-A-0039	HSSS01-12-A-0039	DHS/USSS	641,584.27	641,584.27
HSSS0112-A-0039	HSSS01-12-A-0039	DHS/USSS	57,527.28	57,527.28
HSSS0112-A-0039	HSSS01-17-F-0061	DHS/USSS	624,861.39	624,861.39
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSHQDC-13-J-00523	DHS/OPS	9,770,712.86	8,036,881.40
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSHQDC-14-J-00401	DHS/MGMT	5,218,792.40	3,330,089.38
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSHQDC-14-F-00048	DHS/MGMT	4,834,593.76	2,610,605.38
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSHQDC-14-F-00057	DHS/MGMT	3,928,403.57	3,928,403.57
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSHQDC-14-J-00602	DHS/S&T	2,241,120.40	2,241,120.40
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSHQDC-14-J-00625	DHS/OIA	3,449,559.02	2,898,490.54
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSBP1015J00166	DHS/CBP	9,238,216.16	5,304,831.24
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSHQDC-15-F-00189	DHS/MGMT	6,887,433.82	5,678,116.56
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSHQDC-15-J-00430	DHS/S&T	465,933.58	465,933.58
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSHQDC-15-J-00400	DHS/DNDO	1,077,490.68	643,382.64
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSSA02-15-J-3701	DHS/NPPD	11,450,923.00	2,827,744.00
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSCEMD-16-Q-0005	DHS/ICE	1,357,909.56	768,611.96
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSFE30-16-J-0307	DHS/FEMA	547,562.17	547,562.17
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSFE80-16-F-0225	DHS/FEMA	129,661.00	129,661.00
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSFE30-16-J-0322	DHS/FEMA	472,219.20	472,219.20
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSHQDC-17-F-00078	DHS/S&T	6,268,632.34	1,954,469.42
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSHQDC-17-F-00146	DHS/S&T	1,336,994.60	703,034.60
HSHQDC-13-A-00046	HSFE30-17-J-0432	DHS/FEMA	1,754,146.00	897,073.00
HSHQDC-16-A-00005	HSHQDC-17-F-00173	DHS/OHA	2,973,711.40	303,170.40
PO 7000338035	N/A	DHS/MIT LL	188,200.00	188,200.00
106942SB3L	FA8075-14-D-0002	DHS/BAH	317,111.25	100,097.90
PO 7000357211	N/A	DHS/MIT LL	399,999.00	399,999.00